
 

External technical committee review 

 

 

• Peter Fritschel, lead LIGO person at MIT (and LIGO chief 

scientist) peter.fritschel@ligo.org 

• Lisa Barsotti, LIGO optics/interferometry expert, ex-Virgo, 

(current STAC member) lisa.barsotti@ligo.org   => co-chair 

• Hartmut Grote, ex-GEO 600 expert, now Cardiff university (ex 

STAC member) hartmut.grote@astro.cf.ac.uk 

• Paul Fulda Univ of Florida, he is leading the optical design for 

Cosmic Explorer paulfulda@ufl.edu  

• GariLynn Billingsley, LIGO's optics expert 

Garilynn.Billingsley@caltech.edu   => co-chair 

• Brian Lantz, LIGO, suspension blantz@stanford.edu 

• Peter Wolf, chair of the STAC, member of the organisational 

review (Peter.Wolf@obspm.fr)   

• Carlo Zanoni, INFN, carlo.zanoni@unitn.it  

• Joseph Martino, APC, project manager (martino@apc.in2p3.fr) 
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